
Most Capped Representatives - NIUE

Last First Division Position World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps

Ikinofo Kona Men 30/35/40 Wom Ch 34 6 2 42
Lakatani Sam Men30/40/W30/Tour Play/Mgr/Med 36 2 38
Togipau Rhonda Tohovaka Women/TourPlay/Mgr 25 6 6 37
Bates Ivy Mixed/Wom30 28 6 2 36
Malaki Johnny Men/Men40/Mixed 28 6 2 36
Marsh Michelle Mixed/Women* 34 34
Marsh Vanessa Mixed/Women* 34 34
Kauhiva Peter Men 30/35/Mixed 24 6 2 32
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Kauhiva Peter Men 30/35/Mixed 24 6 2 32
Ikinofo Kelly Men 30/35 Play/Ch 31 31
Ikinofo Tina Wom/W30/Tour Medical 29 2 31
Silimaka Anita Women/Wom30 29 29
Lakatani Carla Women 30 29 29
Posimani Judy Women/Wom30 29 29
Nicholas Kathleen Women 30 29 29
Sipeli Manogi Women 30 29 29

Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps

Ah Chee Penny Mixed Medical 10 10
Ahosivi Ofa Mixed 7 7
Akeimo Melissa Women/Mixed 28 28
Alapaki Stevenson Men 6 6
Allen Ann Mixed 6 6
Atutolu John Mixed Masseur 8 8
Baillie James Men Co-Manager 10 10
Baker Chantal Women 6 2 8
Barlow Justin Men 10 10
Bates Ivy Mixed/Wom30 28 6 2 36
Bilitaki Biu Men/Mixed 10 10
Bilitaki Lusiana Women/Mixed 16 16
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Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Bourke Annie Women 7 6 2 15
Brewster Diana Women 7 6 2 15
Brown Wayne Men 30/40 23 23
Christian Graham Men Coach 10 10
Cole John Men 35/40 19 19
Comer Suereena Women 7 7
David Andrew Men 35/40 17 17
David George Men 35 16 16
De Lacey Rachael Mixed 6 2 8
Edwards Archie Men 30/35 16 16
Edwards Kelly Women 6 2 8
Edwards Moewai Women 10 10
Edwards Peter Women Coach 17 17
Edwards Tangaloa Women 17 17
Faataiki Latani Men 6 2 8
Fafuti Graham Men/Men 40 21 21
Faitala Vaimilino Women/Mixed 16 16
Falanitule Fata Men 30 Masseur 7 7
Falemaka Roberto Men/Mixed 12 12
Falesima Lose Mixed Ass. Mgr 8 8
Famelino Robert Men 40 11 11
Fataaiki Litani Mixed/Men 14 14
Faumuina Vea Men 40 2 2
Foalima Sunny Men/Mixed 13 13
Folau Frederick Mixed 6 6
Fred Aminnie Women 30 Play/Mgr 19 19
Funaki Alex Fukava Men/Mixed 13 13
Funaki Peter Men 6 6
Galiki Damon Mixed 6 2 8
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Galiki Damon Mixed 6 2 8
Goffin Peter Men 30 Manager 9 9
Guttenbeil David Men/Mixed 10 13 23
Haimotu Tamamoka RozinaleeWomen/Mixed 16 16
Haiosi Boswell Mixed 6 2 8
Hakeagaiki Esi Women 10 10
Halo Daisy Women 30 10 10
Halo Lucinda Women 7 7
Hand Raymond Men 6 2 8
Hardie Tania Tohovaka Women/Mixed Play/Ch 17 17
Harry John Men 30 5 5
Head Aggie Women 30 10 10
Head Hayden Men 6 6
Heisifa Amy Women/Mixed 10 12 22
Heisifa Tamara Women/Mixed 10 12 22
Heka Jacob Men 8 8
Heli David Men 40 10 10
Hetutu Nui Men 40 10 10
Hipa Afoa Men/Mixed 13 13
Hipa Daniel Men/Mixed 13 13
Hipa Farran Men/Mixed* 21 21
Holamotu Niuanderson Mixed 10 10
Holamotu Victor Men 6 6 2 14
Holamotu-Sipeli Ane Women/Wom30* Mgr 20 6 2 28
Holo Vailita Women 7 7
Igasia Nicholas Men 40 11 11
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Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Igasia Taleva Men 40 10 10
Ikifana Quincy Men 6 6 2 14
Ikinepule-Rhind Samantha Women/Mixed 8 8
Ikinofo Athena Women 30 10 10
Ikinofo Kelly Men 30/35 Play/Ch 31 31
Ikinofo Kona Men 30/35/40 Wom Ch 34 6 2 42
Ikinofo Misi Women 10 10
Ikinofo Tina Wom/W30/Tour Medical 29 2 31
Ikitule Glen Ata Women/Mixed 16 16
Ikitule Oblix Mixed 6 6
Inia Aroha Mixed Staff 6 6
Ioane Charles Men 30 6 6
J. Tafolua Lio Talala Mixed 6 6
Jackson Jane Women/Mix 7 6 2 15
Jackson Nise Women 6 2 8
Jackson Paul Men 30 9 9
Jellyman Leanne Women 30 10 10
Kalauni Ella Women 7 7
Kalauni Florence Women 7 7
Kalauni Stanley Mixed/Tour Mgr 18 18
Kalauni Teuila Mixed Staff 6 6
Kamuto Fetu Women 30 19 19
Kamuto Tony Men 30/35 18 18
Kamutoa Brett Men 6 6
Kapinga Larry Men 30/35 18 18
Kapiti-Malata Penete Women 30/Mix30 17 17
Kauhiva Fatatoa Men 30/Mixed Mix Ch 16 6 2 24
Kauhiva Kalina Women 6 2 8
Kauhiva Peter Men 30/35/Mixed 24 6 2 32
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Kauhiva Peter Men 30/35/Mixed 24 6 2 32
Kaulima Aiao Mixed 30 8 8
Kaulima John Men Co-Manager 10 10
Kaulima Sarah Mixed 30 Ass.Manager 8 8
Keni Sifa Women 10 10
Kulatea Colleen Men 30 Mgr 6 6
Kuluia Willie Men 6 6 2 14
Lagalaga Falani Men 6 2 8
Lagatule Leslie Men35/Mix30/Men/Mix 15 7 22
Lakatani Carla Women 30 29 29
Lakatani Kristofferson Men/Mixed 6 6 8 20
Lakatani Sam Men30/40/W30/Tour Play/Mgr/Med 36 2 38
Lakau Nicki Men/Mixed 10 6 2 18
Lamb Rob Men 30 Ass Coach 5 5
Lanifole Easter Men 40 11 11
Latana Katarina Women 7 6 13
Latoa Amadea Men 35 7 7
Latoa Falani Men 10 10
Latoa Latoa Men 8 8
Latoa Lawrence Men 30/40 16 16
Latoa Pene Men 10 10
Latoa Pule Men 30 9 9
Laufoli Liliokalani Puanifo Women/Mixed 28 28
Laumoli Fahina Men/Mixed 13 13
Leolahi Sioneheke Men Coach 6 6
Leolahi Vesekau Men 6 6

Page 3



Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Leomotu James Men 30 14 6 20
Lepa James Men/Mixed 9 12 21
Lilatoni Dwaine Men 6 6 2 14
Lisiua Helen Mixed 30 8 8
Liuaga Micheal Men 40 11 11
Liuaga Peter Men 40 11 11
Liupuih Jothena Women/Mixed 7 7
Liuvaie Kalapu Mixed 6 2 8
Logopati Luke Mixed 8 8
Logopati Zane Mixed 9 9
Logopati-Campbell Vicki Mixed 10 10
Logopaty Maria Tour Ass Mgr 11 11
Lokeni Meke Men 30 7 7
Lokenitama Mokavaine Women 7 7
Lui Tanirose Women/Mixed 16 16
Lukupa Mohelagi Men 30 7 7
Lukupa Nipi Men 30 Manager 9 9
Lukupa Ray Men 30 5 5
Mafi Billy Men 35 7 7
Mafi Jane Men 30 Manager 7 7
Magatogia Konekuti Men 8 8
Makaea John Mixed 30/Mixed Player/Mgr 8 6 2 16
Makaea Sally Mixed 30 8 8
Makapatama Maria Women 6 2 8
Malaki Johnny Men/Men40/Mixed 28 6 2 36
Malaki Young Men 40 11 11
Manu Sue Mixed/Women* 15 15
Marsh Clifford Men/Mixed 13 13
Marsh Michelle Mixed/Women* 34 34
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Marsh Michelle Mixed/Women* 34 34
Marsh Vanessa Mixed/Women* 34 34
Martin Tania Mixed 30 Coach 8 8
Mataele Selo Men 6 6
Matahiki Hoane Women Coach 7 7
Matahiki John Women/Men35 ACh/Coach 16 16
Matene Sally Mixed Manager 10 10
Matene Shaneece Mixed 10 10
Matene Zandalee Mixed 10 10
Mautma Chris Men/Mixed 8 8
Mitimeti Jacuiline Women/Mixed 16 16
Mizziebo Angie Women/Mixed 11 11
Moceiwai Saimoni Men 30 6 6
Mokalei Halafoou Men 30 6 6
Mokoia Wesley Men 8 8
Neki Arrol Mixed 10 10
Neki Eddy Men 30 9 9
Neki Errol Men/Mixed 13 13
Nevalagi Daniel Men/Men 30 Player/Ch 15 15
Nevalagi Dean Men 30 5 5
Nevalagi Robert Men 30 5 5
Nicholas Kathleen Women 30 29 29
Niu Tony Mixed 6 6
Niuloa Bruce Men/Mixed 18 18
Niuloa Poi Men 30/35 24 24
Niutama Beverly Women 7 7
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Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Noue Tave Men/Mixed 18 6 2 26
Okesene Krypton Men/Mixed 15 15
Okesene Poimatagi Mixed 6 6 12
Pahiva Jack Men 30 5 5
Palalagi Billy Women 30/Men30 Ach/Mass 14 14
Palalagi Matthew Men 30 5 5
Palalagi Murphy Mixed/Men 14 6 2 22
Palalagi Roy Men/Men30/Wom30 Play/Coach 24 24
Palalagi Viola Men 30 Manager 5 5
Panapa Joe Mixed 8 8
Pao Haisley Mixed 8 8
Paotama Loine Women 30 Coach 10 10
Papani Keith Men 30 6 6
Papua Hega Women 30 9 9
Papua Nesi Men 30 9 9
Papua Papuatama Men 30 7 7
Papua Pule Men 30/Mixed 30 Coach 15 15
Papua Tagavaitama Mixed/Men/Men30 19 6 2 27
Papua Ve Women 30 19 19
Pasene Mia Women/Mixed 12 12
Pasene Waimaria Mixed/Women* 22 22
Passfield Paula Women Manager 7 7
Pati Keith Men 30 9 9
Patolu Sifakeni Women 7 7
Pavihi Lynn Women/Mixed 12 12
Pavihi Roy Lee Men/Mixed 19 19
Pearce Richard Men 6 2 8
Peauafi Rowena Women 6 2 8
Peeni Teresa Men 40 Ass Ch 11 11

Page 5

Peeni Teresa Men 40 Ass Ch 11 11
Peng Allen Mixed 6 6
Peni Kevin Mixed Ass Coach 6 6
Perenara Reg Mixed 6 2 8
Petaia Tanya Doctor 12 12
Peyroux Gavin Men 6 6
Piaso John Men 35 9 9
Piaso Sione Men 40 10 10
Pihigia Harkai Men Ass Coach 6 6
Pihigia Vincent Men 6 6 12
Piho Lorna Women 30 10 10
Poi Rich Men 30 14 14
Poiafati Panama Fakalofa Men/Mixed 19 19
Polley Gina Men Manager 6 6 12
Posimani Judy Women/Wom30 29 29
Poumale Christain Men 6 6
Puheke Hivi Mixed/Men30/Men/Mix 25 25
Pulesea Bradley Men 6 6 12
Pulevaka Morna Men 30 9 9
Pulu Dustin Asemaga Men/Mixed* 20 20
Pulu Ebony Mixed 6 6
Pulu Waimanu Men 8 8
Rex Camille Mixed 6 6
Rex Dean Men 40 6 6
Rex Robert Leslie Men/Mixed* 26 26
Reynolds Eva Women 17 17
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Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Sadaraka Aouda Women 30 9 9
Sami Suzanne Women 17 17
Samoa Fred Men 30 9 9
Samoa Mary Mx30/W30.Wom 18 6 24
Seilala Talanoa Men 30 7 7
Seini Melinda Women 10 10
Sekene John Men Player/Ch 10 6 16
Sekene Vincent Men 6 6
Seve Jennifer Women 30 10 10
Seve Josie Women 30 9 9
Seve Lapana Men 30/35 16 16
Seve Sam Men 30/Mixed 30 15 15
Seve Toatama Mixed 30 8 8
Seve Tommy Men 35 7 7
Seve Toun Men 40 10 10
Shaumkel Motulele Men40/Mixed30 Coach/Player 18 18
Siakimotu Chad Men 6 6
Siataga Juvena Women/Mixed 12 12
Siataga Richard Mixed 6 6
SIfaheone Kui Women 6 6
Sifaheone Maryanne Women 7 7
Sifaheone Meleaikui Mixed 6 6
Silimaka Anita Women/Wom30 29 29
Silimaka Jason Mixed/Wom30 Play/Coach 18 18
Silimaka Joselina Mixed 6 6 12
Simi Sione Men 40 10 10
Simoi Noah Men 30 9 9
Sionesini Roberta Men Mgr 6 6
Sionetali Danella Women/Mixed 10 12 22
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Sionetali Danella Women/Mixed 10 12 22
Sionetali Jan Mixed 8 8
Sionetama Kristofferson Men/Mixed 13 13
Sionetuato Jessica Women/Mixed 12 12
Sionetuato Joseph Men/Mixed 13 13
Sipeli Manogi Women 30 29 29
Sipeli Moka Women 30 10 10
Sipeli Nogo Men 40 Ass Coach 10 10
Sisikefu Hagen Men 30 6 6
Siumaka Mark Men 30 5 5
Siumaka Sifi Men 30 16 16
Skinner Richard Mixed 8 6 14
Smith Tom Men 30/35 18 18
Sofaea Fua Men 30/35 AM/Play 16 16
Sofaea Natasha Women/Mixed 18 6 24
Soloma Lara Melesina Women/Mixed 16 16
Solway Don Michael Men 40 11 11
Stanley Teuila Mixed Mgr 7 7
Tafatu Andrew Men 40 10 10
Tafatu Damon Mixed 6 6
Tafatu Tasiana Mixed 6 6
Tafatu-Hipa Richard Men 8 8
Tagelagi Roderick Mixed/Men* 19 19
Talagi Elliot Men/Mixed 13 13
Talagi Gibson Mixed 6 6
Talagi Haden Men 8 8
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Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Talagi Irene Mixed 6 6
Talagi Jacqueline Women/Mixed 10 9 19
Talagi John Men 8 8
Talagi Julio Men 6 6
Talagi Moira Women 7 6 13
Talagi Tokitoga Men 8 8
Talepita Francis Men 8 8
Talepita Kristian Men 8 8
Tamate Maurice Men 8 8
Tanaki Willie Men 30 9 9
Taruia Koseka Mixed 8 8
Tatu Micahel Men 10 10
Tauevihi Fane Women 6 6
Taula Lynne Women 14 14
Taulilo Vanetta Mixed 8 8
Taulu John Men 30 9 9
Taupage-Kise Aleni Men 30/35 25 25
Tavalu Eni Men 40 Manager 10 10
Tavalu Sieni Women 30/Mix30 17 17
Tavalu Traver Men35/Mix30/Men40 25 25
Tavilione Fred Men 35/30 Mass/Play 21 21
Te-Moananui Tawhia Men 6 6
Tofou Nomeka Men 6 6
Toga Saimoni Men/Mixed 13 13
Togalea Ben Mixed 6 6
Togiaono Manogi Women 30 10 10
Togiatau Mary Women 30 10 10
Togipau Iona Men 40 10 10
Togipau Rhonda Tohovaka Women/TourPlay/Mgr 25 6 6 37
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Togipau Rhonda Tohovaka Women/TourPlay/Mgr 25 6 6 37
Tohavaka Kenneth Men/Mixed 10 8 18
Tohilima Massey Men 30 7 7
Toki Saia Men 35 Manager 16 16
Toluaki Crystal Women 7 6 13
Tomai Jason Men 10 10
Tongahai Les Mixed 30 8 8
Tongahai Nicolette Caroline Women/Mixed 28 28
Tongatama Milly Women/Mix/Wom30 28 28
Tongatama Silena Women 30 10 10
Tongatule Huggard Men 6 6
Toto Kevin Men/Mixed 3 10 13
Tuhetoka Penitaalini Men 35 9 9
Tukutama Sehina Men/Mixed 8 8
Tupou Gina Men 40 Manager 11 11
Tupua Tupau Men/Mixed 13 13
Utatao John-Hafa Men 35/40 26 26
Utatao Keke Mixed Manager 6 6
Utatao Meleveti Women 7 7
Utatao Tasman Women Manager 10 10
Utatao Tunaga Women 30/Mix30 Manager 17 17
Vakanidua Toma Men 30 6 6
Vakanofisi Fredrick Kalauta Men 30/Men/Mixed 19 19
Van Schie Tejo Men 40 Medical 11 11
Veiagina Martin Mixed 6 6
Viviani Nouvelle Men 6 6
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Last First Div. World Test South Total
name name Cup Pacific Caps
Walters Malina Women 30 9 9
Wardle Kevin Men 30 Coach 9 9
Williams Amber Women/Mixed 13 13
Williams Esamaree Women 10 10
Williams Mary Women Ass. Mgr 10 10
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World Cup Caps

1988 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed, Masters
1991 - New Zealand - Men Women, Mixed, M30, W27, M35
1995 - USA - Men Women, Mixed, M30, W27, M35
1997 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
1999 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed
1999 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2003 - Japan - Men, Women, Mixed, Men30, Men35
2007 - South Africa - Men, Women, Mixed
2007 - South Africa - Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2011 - Scotland - Men, Women, Mixed
2011 - Scotland - Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40

Most World Cup Representative Caps 91 95 97 99 11 Caps

Lakatani Sam Men 3040//Wom30Player/Mgr 7 9 10 10 36
Ikinofo Kona Men 30/35/40 9 7 8 10 34
Ikinofo Kelly Men 30/35/Men Play/Ch 9 7 9 6 31
Silimaka Anita Women/Women 30 10 9 10 29
Lakatani Carla Women 30 9 10 10 29
Posimani Judy Women/Women 30 10 9 10 29
Nicholas Kathleen Women 30 9 10 10 29
Sipeli Manogi Women 30 9 10 10 29
Ikinofo Tina Women/Women 30 10 9 10 29
Bates Ivy Mixed/Women 30 8 10 10 28
Malaki Johnny Men/Mix/Men40 10 8 10 28
Tongatama Milly Women/Mix/Wom30 10 8 10 28
Utatao John-Hafa Men 35/40 7 9 10 26
Taupage-Kise Aleni Men 30/35 9 7 9 25
Togipau Rhonda Tohovaka Women Play/TMgr 7 7 11 25
Tavalu Traver Men 35/Mix30/Men40 7 8 10 25

Last Name First Name Division Position 91 95 97 99 11 #

Ah Chee Penny Mixed Medical 10 10
Allen Ann Mixed 6 6
Atutolu John Mixed Masseur 8 8
Baillie James Men Co-Manager 10 10
Barlow Justin Men 10 10
Bates Ivy Mixed/Women 30 8 10 10 28
Bourke Annie Women 7 7
Brewster Diana Women 7 7
Brown Wayne Men 30/40 7 9 5 2 23
Christian Graham Men Coach 10 10
Cole John Men 35/40 9 10 19
Comer Suereena Women 7 7
David Andrew Men 35/40 7 10 17
David George Men 35 7 9 16
Edwards Archie Men 30/35 7 9 16
Edwards Moewai Women 10 10
Edwards Peter Women Coach 10 7 17
Edwards Tangaloa Women 10 7 17
Fafuti Graham Men/Men 40 10 11 21
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Last Name First Name Division Position 91 95 97 99 11 #
Falanitule Fata Men 30 Masseur 7 7
Falesima Lose Mixed Ass. Mgr 8 8
Famelino Robert Men 40 11 11
Fataaiki Litani Mixed/Men 8 6 14
Faumuina Vea Men 40 2 2
Folau Fred Mixed 6 6
Fred Aminnie Women 30 Play/Mgr 9 10 19
Goffin Peter Men 30 Manager 9 9
Guttenbeil David Mixed 10 10
Hakeagaiki Esi Women 10 10
Halo Daisy Women 30 10 10
Halo Lucinda Women 7 7
Hardie Tania Women/Mixed 7 10 17
Harry John Men 30 5 5
Head Aggie Women 30 10 10
Head Hayden Men 6 6
Heisifa Amy Mixed 10 10
Heisifa Tamara Mixed 10 10
Heli David Men 40 10 10
Hetutu Nui Men 40 10 10
Holamotu Niuanderson Mixed 10 10
Holamotu Victor Men 6 6
Holamotu-Sipeli Ane Women 30 10 10 20
Holo Vailita Women 7 7
Igasia Nicholas Men 40 11 11
Igasia Taleva Men 40 10 10
Ikifana Quincy Men 6 6
Ikinofo Athena Women 30 10 10
Ikinofo Kelly Men 30/35/Men Play/Ch 9 7 9 6 31
Ikinofo Kona Men 30/35/40 9 7 8 10 34
Ikinofo Misi Women 10 10
Ikinofo Tina Women/Women 30 10 9 10 29
Jackson Jane Women 7 7
Jackson Paul Men 30 9 9
Jellyman Leanne Women 30 10 10
Kalauni Ella Women 7 7
Kalauni Florence Women 7 7
Kamuto Fetu Women 30 9 10 19
Kamuto Tony Men 30/35 9 9 18
Kapinga Larry Men 30/35 9 9 18
Kapiti-Malata Penete Women 30/Mixed 30 9 8 17
Kauhiva Fatatoa Men 30 9 7 16
Kauhiva Peter Men 30/35 9 7 8 24
Kaulima Aiao Mixed 30 8 8
Kaulima John Men Co-Manager 10 10
Kaulima Sarah Mixed 30 Ass.Manager 8 8
Keni Sifa Women 10 10
Kuluia Willie Men 6 6
Lagatule Leslie Men 35/Mixed 30 7 8 15
Lakatani Carla Women 30 9 10 10 29
LaKatani Kristopher Men 6 6
Lakatani Sam Men 3040//Wom30Player/Mgr 7 9 10 10 36
Lakua Nicky Men 10 10
Lamb Rob Men 30 Ass Coach 5 5
Lanifole Easter Men 40 11 11
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Last Name First Name Division Position 91 95 97 99 11 #
Latana Katarina Women 7 7
Latoa Amadea Men 35 7 7
Latoa Falani Men 10 10
Latoa Lawrence Men 30/40 5 11 16
Latoa Pene Men 10 10
Latoa Pule Men 30 9 9
Leomotu James Men 30 9 5 14
Lepa James Mixed 9 9
Lilatoni Dwaine Men 6 6
Lisiua Helen Mixed 30 8 8
Liuaga Micheal Men 40 11 11
Liuaga Peter Men 40 11 11
Logopati Luke Mixed 8 8
Logopati Zane Mixed 9 9
Logopati-Campbell Vicki Mixed 10 10
Logopaty Maria Tour Ass Mgr 11 11
Lokeni Meke Men 30 7 7
Lokenitama Mokavaine Women 7 7
Lukupa Mohelagi Men 30 7 7
Lukupa Nipi Men 30 Manager 9 9
Lukupa Ray Men 30 5 5
Mafi Billy Men 35 7 7
Mafi Jane Men 30 Manager 7 7
Makaea John Mixed 30 8 8
Makaea Sally Mixed 30 8 8
Malaki Johnny Men/Mix/Men40 10 8 10 28
Malaki Young Men 40 11 11
Manu Sue Mixed/Women 30 8 7 15
Martin Tania Mixed 30 Coach 8 8
Mataele Selo Men 6 6
Matahiki Hoane Women Coach 7 7
Matahiki John Women/Men 35 ACh/Coach 7 9 16
Matene Sally Mixed Manager 10 10
Matene Shaneece Mixed 10 10
Matene Zandalee Mixed 10 10
Neki Arrol Mixed 10 10
Neki Eddy Men 30 9 9
Nevalagi Daniel Men/Men 30 Player/Ch 10 5 15
Nevalagi Dean Men 30 5 5
Nevalagi Robert Men 30 5 5
Nicholas Kathleen Women 30 9 10 10 29
Niu Tony Mixed 6 6
Niuloa Bruce Men/Mixed 10 8 18
Niuloa Poi Men 30/35 9 7 8 24
Niutama Beverly Women 7 7
Noue Tave Men/Mixed 10 8 18
Okesene Poi Mixed 6 6
Pahiva Jack Men 30 5 5
Palalagi Billy Women 30/Men 30Ach/Mass 9 5 14
Palalagi Matthew Men 30 5 5
Palalagi Murphy Mixed 8 6 14
Palalagi Roy Men/Men30/Wom30Play/Coach 10 9 5 24
Palalagi Viola Men 30 Manager 5 5
Panapa Joe Mixed 8 8
Pao Haisley Mixed 8 8
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Last Name First Name Division Position 91 95 97 99 11 #
Paotama Loine Women 30 Coach 10 10
Papua Hega Women 30 9 9
Papua Nesi Men 30 9 9
Papua Papuatama Men 30 7 7
Papua Pule Men 30/Mixed Coach 9 6 15
Papua Tagavaitama Men/Men 30 10 9 19
Papua Ve Wom-30 9 10 19
Passfield Paula Women Manager 7 7
Pati Keith Men 30 9 9
Patolu Sifakeni Women 7 7
Peeni Teresa Men 40 Ass Ch 11 11
Peng Allen Mixed 6 6
Peni Kevin Mixed Ass Coach 6 6
Piaso John Men 35 9 9
Piaso Sione Men 40 10 10
Pihigia Harkai Men Ass Coach 6 6
Pihigia Vincent Men 6 6
Piho Lorna Women 30 10 10
Poi Rich Men 30 9 5 14
Polley Gina Men Manager 6 6
Posimani Judy Women/Women 30 10 9 10 29
Pulesea Bradley Men 6 6
Pulevaka Morna Men 30 9 9
Rex Dean Men 40 6 6
Reynolds Eva Women 10 7 17
Sadaraka Aouda Women 30 9 9
Sami Suzanne Women 10 7 17
Samoa Fred Men 30 9 9
Samoa Mary Mixed 30/Women 30 8 10 18
Seilala Talanoa Men 30 7 7
Seini Melinda Women 10 10
Sekene John Men 10 10
Sekene Vincent Men 6 6
Seve Jennifer Women 30 10 10
Seve Josie Women 30 9 9
Seve Lapana Men 30/35 9 7 16
Seve Sam Men 30/Mixed 30 7 8 15
Seve Toatama Mixed 30 8 8
Seve Tommy Men 35 7 7
Seve Toun Men 40 10 10
Shaumkel Motulele Mix30/Men40 Play/Ch 8 10 18
Sifaheone Maryanne Women 7 7
Sifaheone Meleaikui Mixed 6 6
Silimaka Anita Women/Women 30 10 9 10 29
Silimaka Jason Mixed/Women 30 Play/Coach 8 10 18
Silimaka Joselina Mixed 6 6
Simi Sione Men 40 10 10
Simoi Noah Men 30 9 9
Sionetali Danella Mixed 10 10
Sionetali Jan Mixed 8 8
Sipeli Manogi Women 30 9 10 10 29
Sipeli Moka Women 30 10 10
Sipeli Nogo Men 40 Ass Coach 10 10
Siumaka Mark Men 30 5 5
Siumaka Sifi Men 30 7 9 16
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Last Name First Name Division Position 91 95 97 99 11 #
Skinner Richard Mixed 8 8
Smith Tom Men 30/35 9 9 18
Sofaea Fua Men 30/35 AM/Play 9 7 16
Sofaea Natasha Women/Mixed 10 8 18
Solway Don Michael Men 40 11 11
Tafatu Andrew Men 40 10 10
Tafatu Damon Mixed 6 6
Tafatu Tasiana Mixed 6 6
Tagelagi Roderick Men 6 6
Talagi Gibson Mixed 6 6
Talagi Irene Mixed 6 6
Talagi Jacqueline Women/Mixed 7 3 10
Talagi Moira Women 7 7
Tanaki Willie Men 30 9 9
Taruia Koseka Mixed 8 8
Tatu Micahel Men 10 10
Taula Lynne Women 7 7 14
Taulilo Vanetta Mixed 8 8
Taulu John Men 30 9 9
Taupage-Kise Aleni Men 30/35 9 7 9 25
Tavalu Eni Men 40 Manager 10 10
Tavalu Sieni Women 30/Mixed 30 9 8 17
Tavalu Traver Men 35/Mix30/Men40 7 8 10 25
Tavilione Fred Men 35/30 Mass/Play 7 9 5 21
Te-Moananui Tawhia Men 6 6
Togalea Ben Mixed 6 6
Togiaono Manogi Women 30 10 10
Togiatau Mary Women 30 10 10
Togipau Iona Men 40 10 10
Togipau Rhonda Tohovaka Women Play/TMgr 7 7 11 25
Tohilima Massey Men 30 7 7
Tohovaka Kenneth Mixed 10 10
Toki Saia Men 35 Manager 7 9 16
Toluaki Crystal Women 7 7
Tomai Jason Men 10 10
Tongahai Les Mixed 30 8 8
Tongatama Milly Women/Mix/Wom30 10 8 10 28
Tongatama Silena Women 30 10 10
Toto Kevin Mixed 3 3
Tuhetoka Penitaalini Men 35 9 9
Tupou Gina Men 40 Manager 11 11
Utatao John-Hafa Men 35/40 7 9 10 26
Utatao Keke Mixed Manager 6 6
Utatao Meleveti Women 7 7
Utatao Tasman Women Manager 10 10
Utatao Tunaga Women 30/Mixed 30Manager 9 8 17
Van Schie Tejo Men 40 Medical 11 11
Veiagina Martin Mixed 6 6
Viviani Nouvelle Men 6 6
Walters Malina Women 30 9 9
Wardle Kevin Men 30 Coach 9 9
Williams Esamaree Women 10 10
Williams Mary Women Ass. Mgr 10 10
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Test Caps

1998- Test - New Zealand - Men, Women, Mixed
1998- Test - Samoa - Men, Women, Mixed

last first Div. Position 98 98
name name NZ Sam #

Baker Chantal Women 3 3 6
Bates Ivy Mixed 3 3 6
Bourke Annie Women 3 3 6
Brewster Diana Women 3 3 6
De Lacey Rachael Mixed 3 3 6
Edwards Kelly Women 3 3 6
Faataiki Latani Men 3 3 6
Galiki Damon Mixed 3 3 6
Haiosi Boswell Mixed 3 3 6
Hand Raymond Men 3 3 6
Holamotu Victor Men 3 3 6
Holamoyu Ane Women Manager 3 3 6
Ikifana Quincy Men 3 3 6
Ikinofo Kona Women Coach 3 3 6
Ikinofo Tina Tour Medical 3 3 6
Jackson Jane Mixed 3 3 6
Jackson Nise Women 3 3 6
Kauhiva Fatatoa Mixed Coach 3 3 6
Kauhiva Kalina Women 3 3 6
Kauhiva Peter Mixed 3 3 6
Kuluia Willie Men 3 3 6
Lagalaga Falani Men 3 3 6
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Lagalaga Falani Men 3 3 6
Lakatani Kristofferson Men 3 3 6
Lakatani Sam Tour Medical 3 3 6
Lakau Nicki Mixed 3 3 6
Lilatoni Dwaine Men 3 3 6
Liuvaie Kalapu Mixed 3 3 6
Makaea John Mixed Manager 3 3 6
Makapatama Maria Women 3 3 6
Malaki Johhny Men 3 3 6
Noue Tave Mixed 3 3 6
Palalagi Murphy Men 3 3 6
Papua Taga Mixed 3 3 6
Pearce Richard Men 3 3 6
Peauafi Rowena Women 3 3 6
Perenara Reg Mixed 3 3 6
Peyroux Gavin Men 3 3 6
Pihigia Vincent Men 3 3 6
Polley Gina Men Manager 3 3 6
Pulesea Bradley Men 3 3 6
Samoa Mary Women 3 3 6
Sekene John Men Coach 3 3 6
SIfaheone Kui Women 3 3 6
Silimaka Anita Tour Medical 3 3 6
Silimaka Josilina Mixed 3 3 6
Sipeli-SchaumkelL Tour Trainer 3 3 6
Skinner Richard Mixed 3 3 6
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last first Div. Position 98 98
name name NZ Sam #
Sofaea Natasha Mixed 3 3 6
Talagi Miora Women 3 3 6
Tauevihi Fane Women 3 3 6
Togipau Rhonda Tohovaka Women 3 3 6
Toluaki Crystal Women 3 3 6

Page 15Page 15



NIUE

South Pacific Championships - Representatives Caps

1998 - SPIT - Auckland, New Zealand
2003 - South Pacific Games - Suva, Fiji
2005 - SPIN - Apia, Samoa
2007 - South Pacific Games - Apia, Samoa
2009 - South Pacific Mini Games - Cook Islands

Most South Pacific Representative Caps Positions 98 03 05 07 09 Caps

Marsh Michelle Mixed/Women* 6 12 16 34
Marsh Vanessa Mixed/Women* 6 16 12 34
Akeimo Melissa Women/Mixed 12 16 28
Laufoli Liliokalani Puanifo Women/Mixed 12 16 28
Tongahai Nicolette Caroline Women/Mixed 12 16 28
Rex Robert Leslie Men/Mixed* 13 13 26
Puheke Hivi Mixed/Men30/Men/Mix 6 6 13 25
Pasene Waimaria Mixed/Women* 6 16 22
Hipa Farran Men/Mixed* 8 13 21
Pulu Dustin Asemaga Men/Mixed* 13 7 20

Last Name First Name Divisions Positions 98 03 05 07 09 Caps

Ahosivi Ofa Mixed 7 7
Akeimo Melissa Women/Mixed 12 16 28
Alapaki Stevenson Men 6 6
Baker Chantal Women 2 2
Bates Ivy Mixed 2 2
Bilitaki Biu Men/Mixed 10 10
Bilitaki Lusiana Women/Mixed 16 16
Bourke Annie Women 2 2
Brewster Diana Women 2 2
De Lacey Rachael Mixed 2 2
Edwards Kelly Women 2 2
Faataiki Latani Men 2 2
Faitala Vaimilino Women/Mixed 16 16
Falemaka Roberto Men/Mixed 12 12
Foalima Sunny Men/Mixed 13 13
Folau Frederick Mixed 6 6
Funaki Alex Fukava Men/Mixed 13 13
Funaki Peter Men 6 6
Galiki Damon Mixed 2 2
Guttenbeil David Men/Mixed 13 13
Haimotu Tamamoka Rozinalee Women/Mixed 16 16
Haiosi Boswell Mixed 2 2
Hand Raymond Men 2 2
Heisifa Amy Women/Mixed 12 12
Heisifa Tamara Women/Mixed 12 12
Heka Jacob Men 8 8
Hipa Afoa Men/Mixed 13 13
Hipa Daniel Men/Mixed 13 13
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Last Name First Name Divisions Positions 98 03 05 07 09 Caps
Hipa Farran Men/Mixed* 8 13 21
Holamotu Victor Men 2 2
Holamoyu Ane Women Manager 2 2
Ikifana Quincy Men 2 2
Ikinepule-Rhind Samantha Women/Mixed 8 8
Ikinofo Kona Women Coach 2 2
Ikinofo Tina Tour Medical 2 2
Ikitule Glen Ata Women/Mixed 16 16
Ikitule Oblix Mixed 6 6
Inia Aroha Mixed Staff 6 6
Ioane Charles Men 30 6 6
J. Tafolua Lio Talala Mixed 6 6
Jackson Jane Mixed 2 2
Jackson Nise Women 2 2
Kalauni Stanley Mixed/Tour Mgr 6 12 18
Kalauni Teuila Mixed Staff 6 6
Kamutoa Brett Men 6 6
Kauhiva Fatatoa Mixed Coach 2 2
Kauhiva Kalina Women 2 2
Kauhiva Peter Mixed 2 2
Kulatea Colleen Men 30 Mgr 6 6
Kuluia Willie Men 2 2
Lagalaga Falani Men 2 2
Lagatule Leslie Men/Mixed 7 7
Lakatani Kristofferson Men/Mixed 2 6 8
Lakatani Sam Tour Medical 2 2
Lakau Nicki Mixed 2 2
Latana Katalina Women 6 6
Latoa Latoa Men 8 8
Laufoli Liliokalani Puanifo Women/Mixed 12 16 28
Laumoli Fahina Men/Mixed 13 13
Leolahi Sioneheke Men Coach 6 6
Leolahi Vesekau Men 6 6
Leomoto James Men 30 6 6
Lepa James Men/Mixed 12 12
Lilatoni Dwaine Men 2 2
Liupuih Jothena Women/Mixed 7 7
Liuvaie Kalapu Mixed 2 2
Lui Tanirose Women/Mixed 16 16
Magatogia Konekuti Men 8 8
Makaea John Mixed Manager 2 2
Makapatama Maria Women 2 2
Malaki Johhny Men 2 2
Marsh Clifford Men/Mixed 13 13
Marsh Michelle Mixed/Women* 6 12 16 34
Marsh Vanessa Mixed/Women* 6 16 12 34
Mautma Chris Men/Mixed 8 8
Mitimeti Jacuiline Women/Mixed 16 16
Mizziebo Angie Women/Mixed 11 11
Moceiwai Saimoni Men 30 6 6
Mokalei Halafoou Men 30 6 6
Mokoia Wesley Men 8 8
Neki Errol Men/Mixed 13 13
Noue Tave Mixed 2 2
Okesene Krypton Men/Mixed 8 7 15
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Last Name First Name Divisions Positions 98 03 05 07 09 Caps
Okesene Poimatagi Mixed 6 6
Palalagi Murphy Men 2 2
Papani Keith Men 30 6 6
Papua Tagavaitama Mixed 2 2
Pasene Mia Women/Mixed 12 12
Pasene Waimaria Mixed/Women* 6 16 22
Pavihi Lynn Women/Mixed 12 12
Pavihi Roy Lee Men/Mixed 6 13 19
Pearce Richard Men 2 2
Peauafi Rowena Women 2 2
Perenara Reg Mixed 2 2
Petaia Tanya Doctor 12 12
Poiafati Panama Fakalofa Men/Mixed 6 13 19
Poumale Christain Men 6 6
Puheke Hivi Mixed/Men30/Men/Mix 6 6 13 25
Pulu Dustin Asemaga Men/Mixed* 13 7 20
Pulu Ebony Mixed 6 6
Pulu Waimanu Men 8 8
Rex Camille Mixed 6 6
Rex Robert Leslie Men/Mixed* 13 13 26
Siakimotu Chad Men 6 6
Siataga Juvena Women/Mixed 12 12
Siataga Richard Mixed 6 6
Sionesini Roberta Men Mgr 6 6
Sionetali Danella Women/Mixed 12 12
Sionetama Kristofferson Men/Mixed 13 13
Sionetuato Jessica Women/Mixed 12 12
Sionetuato Joseph Men/Mixed 13 13
Sisikefu Hagen Men 30 6 6
Soloma Lara Melesina Women/Mixed 16 16
Stanley Teuila Mixed Mgr 7 7
Tafatu-Hipa Richard Men 8 8
Tagelagi Roderick Mixed/Men* 6 13 19
Talagi Elliot Men/Mixed 13 13
Talagi Haden Men 8 8
Talagi Jacqueline Women/Mixed 9 9
Talagi John Men 8 8
Talagi Julio Men 6 6
Talagi Tokitoga Men 8 8
Talepita Francis Men 8 8
Talepita Kristian Men 8 8
Tamate Maurice Men 8 8
Tofou Nomeka Men 6 6
Toga Saimoni Men/Mixed 13 13
Togipali Rhonda Tohovaka Women 2 6 8
Tohavaka Kenneth Men/Mixed 8 8
Tongahai Nicolette Caroline Women/Mixed 12 16 28
Tongatule Huggard Men 6 6
Toto Kevin Men/Mixed 10 10
Tukutama Sehina Men/Mixed 8 8
Tupua Tupau Men/Mixed 13 13
Vakanidua Toma Men 30 6 6
Vakanofisi Fredrick Kalauta Men 30/Men/Mixed 6 13 19
Williams Amber Women/Mixed 13 13
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